

**Ohio Historic Preservation Tax Credit - Round 22 Applications**

Project Name	Project Number	City	Final Score	Tax Credit	Jurisdiction Points	Score Total	Agregate Tax Credit Value	
18 E. 15th St	FY19070	Cincinnati	75	\$250,000		75	\$250,000	
Holland Theatre	FY19045	Bellefontaine	74	\$235,000		74	\$485,000	
Dayton Power and Light Building	FY19052	Dayton	74	\$200,000		74	\$685,000	
526 E. 12th Street	FY19041	Cincinnati	73	\$185,000		73	\$870,000	
1733 Elm St	FY19068	Cincinnati	73	\$186,500		73	\$1,056,500	
1614 Walnut Street	FY19058	Cincinnati	72	\$250,000		72	\$1,306,500	
1707 Pleasant	FY19066	Cincinnati	70	\$84,400		70	\$1,390,900	
Bristol Apartments	FY19054	Cleveland	70	\$245,000		70	\$1,635,900	
Byron W. Robinson Residence	FY19073	Akron	69	\$250,000		69	\$1,885,900	
1714 Vine	FY19078	Cincinnati	69	\$223,000		69	\$2,108,900	
5904 Hamilton Ave	FY19043	Cincinnati	69	\$250,000		69	\$2,358,900	
5910 Hamilton Ave	FY19050	Cincinnati	69	\$250,000		69	\$2,608,900	
112 Corwine	FY19057	Cincinnati	68	\$71,346		68	\$2,680,246	
1704 Elm	FY19065	Cincinnati	68	\$186,400		68	\$2,866,646	
539 Main St	FY19074	Coshocton	68	\$62,500		68	\$2,929,146	Small Projects Funding Line
1735 Vine	FY19067	Cincinnati	67	\$193,000		67		
Hotel Ashtabula	FY19055	Ashtabula	64	\$250,000	2	66		
1505 and 1511 Vine Street	FY19082	Cincinnati	66	\$250,000		66		
Winders Motor Sales Co.	FY19076	Columbus	66	\$250,000		66		
702 State	FY19079	Cincinnati	65	\$250,000		65		
FE Avery and Sons Garage	FY19091	Columbus	64	\$250,000		64		
646 Neave	FY19080	Cincinnati	64	\$250,000		64		
30 E. 15th St	FY19071	Cincinnati	63	\$250,000		63		
2131 St. Michael Street	FY19081	Cincinnati	63	\$250,000		63		
<b>Total Small Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$2,929,146</b>	
Tinnerman Steel Range Co.	FY19056	Cleveland	82	\$1,696,947	11	93	\$1,696,947	
University Club	FY19047	Akron	81	\$1,558,000	11	92	\$3,254,947	
Graphic Arts Building	FY19053	Dayton	77	\$451,000	11	88	\$3,705,947	
Stedman/Shafer Wholesale Grocery	FY19051	Athens	76	\$639,520	6	82	\$4,345,467	
Clyffside Brewery	FY19090	Cincinnati	81	\$1,345,000		81	\$5,690,467	
Daehler Building	FY19085	Portsmouth	77	\$545,000	3	80	\$6,235,467	
Manse Apartments	FY19042	Cincinnati	79	\$1,199,999		79	\$7,435,466	
Silberman/Suttman Building	FY19086	Miamisburg	71	\$432,310	5	76	\$7,867,776	Intermediate Projects Funding Line
Medusa Portland Cement Company Central Offices	FY19061	Cleveland Heights	68	\$1,248,083	7	75	\$9,115,859	
Brunswick-Balke-Collender Building	FY19084	Cincinnati	71	\$1,162,790		71		
Standard Building	FY19075	Columbus	67	\$1,189,821		67		
<b>Total Intermediate Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$9,115,859</b>	
OTR Mixed Income Project	FY19072	Cincinnati	84	\$5,000,000	11	95	\$5,000,000	
L. Hoster Brewing Co.	FY19049	Columbus	81	\$5,000,000	11	92	\$10,000,000	
Fort Industry Square Phase I	FY19060	Toledo	74	\$5,000,000	11	85	\$15,000,000	General Projects Funding Line
Legacy Place	FY19069	Urbana	83	\$988,058	2	85	\$15,988,058	
Manchester Hotel and Snider Ford	FY19077	Middletown	77	\$3,000,000	6	83		
Provident Bank	FY19089	Cincinnati	81	\$3,750,000		81		
Ingalls Building	FY19048	Cincinnati	78	\$3,080,000		78		
Broadwin	FY19044	Columbus	78	\$1,755,000		78		
Fort Industry Square Phase II	FY19059	Toledo	69	\$5,000,000		69		
Longfellow School	FY19062	Cleveland	63	\$2,388,674		63		
Pendleton III	FY19046	Cincinnati	53	\$2,383,303		53		
<b>Total General Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$15,988,058</b>	

**Total All Projects Funded = \$28,033,063**